County shall make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner 
specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right to withhold payment if County 
determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In 
no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed 
EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-
THREE DOLLARS ($895,763). In the event that the County makes any advance 
payments, Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount 
owed by the County at the time of agreement termination or expiration. 

Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not performed as required by this

[...]

Furthermore, County shall not pay or be obligated to pay more 
than the amounts listed below for each component of service required under this 
Agreement.

In any event, the maximum amount county shall be obligated to pay for all 
services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed EIGHT HUNDRED 
NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS 
($895,763).”

4. Exhibit B, Section 1.B. Temporary Housing Program, of the Agreement is 
amended to read as follows:  

“B.         Temporary Housing Program  

1. February 1, 2025 - October 16, 2025 

a. Contractor shall be paid at a lodging daily rate of $160 per